
Page 1 to 5

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/044349-2025 

Award

The Design, Supply, Installation, Testing, and
Commissioning of a Small Photovoltaic (PV) system on
the flat roof of T? Pawb, Wrexham

Wrexham County Borough Council

UK6: Contract award notice - Procurement Act 2023 - view information about notice types 

Notice identifier: 2025/S 000-044349
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-051368 (view related notices)
Published 30 July 2025, 2:59pm

Scope 

Reference

Proc-24-245

Description

Notification of Intent to Award: The Design, Supply, Installation, Testing, and
Commissioning of a Small Photovoltaic (PV) system on the flat roof of T? Pawb, Wrexham

 

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/044349-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/044349-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Home/NoticeTypes
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/procurement/ocds-h6vhtk-051368


Page 2 to 5

Contract 1. The Design, Supply, Installation, Testing, and
Commissioning of a Small Photovoltaic (PV) system on the flat
roof of T? Pawb, Wrexham

Supplier

Rawson EV Power Ltd

Contract value

£64,810 excluding VAT

£77,772 including VAT

Below the relevant threshold

Award decision date

30 July 2025

Earliest date the contract will be signed

15 August 2025

Contract dates (estimated)

18 August 2025 to 31 December 2026

1 year, 4 months, 14 days

Main procurement category



Page 3 to 5

Goods

CPV classifications

71314000 - Energy and related services

09330000 - Solar energy

Contract locations

UKL23 - Flintshire and Wrexham

Information about tenders 

9 tenders received

9 tenders assessed in the final stage:

5 submitted by small and medium-sized enterprises (SME)

0 submitted by voluntary, community and social enterprises (VCSE)

1 supplier awarded contracts

8 suppliers unsuccessful (details included for contracts over £5 million)

Procedure 

Procedure type

Below threshold - open competition



Page 4 to 5

Supplier 

Rawson EV Power Ltd

Public Procurement Organisation Number: PLQX-7898-LRGM

4 Bridge Business Centre

Wrexham

LL13 9UG

United Kingdom

Email: irw@r-evpower.co.uk

Region: UKL23 - Flintshire and Wrexham

Small or medium-sized enterprise (SME): Yes

Voluntary, community or social enterprise (VCSE): No

Contract 1. The Design, Supply, Installation, Testing, and Commissioning of a Small
Photovoltaic (PV) system on the flat roof of T? Pawb, Wrexham

Contracting authority 

Wrexham County Borough Council

mailto:irw@r-evpower.co.uk


Page 5 to 5

Public Procurement Organisation Number: PJHN-6516-JQNZ

Commissioning Procurement and Contract Management Unit

Wrexham

LL11 1AR

United Kingdom

Email: procurement@wrexham.gov.uk

Region: UKL23 - Flintshire and Wrexham

Organisation type: Public authority - sub-central government

Devolved regulations that apply: Wales

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

mailto:procurement@wrexham.gov.uk
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Scope
	Reference
	Description

	
	Contract 1. The Design, Supply, Installation, Testing, and Commissioning of a Small Photovoltaic (PV) system on the flat roof of Tŷ Pawb, Wrexham
	Supplier
	Contract value
	Award decision date
	Earliest date the contract will be signed
	Contract dates (estimated)
	Main procurement category
	CPV classifications
	Contract locations

	Information about tenders
	Procedure
	Procedure type

	Supplier
	Rawson EV Power Ltd

	Contracting authority
	Wrexham County Borough Council


		2026-02-23T20:06:09+0000
	TCPDF




